Web Appendix
Table Al. Historical data and fuzzified fist difference of TAIEX 1999

Date TAIEX  Fluctuation g, 0w s m us us u7k
05.01.1999 6152.43
06.01.1999 6199.91 47.48 {0.00 0 0 0 0.59 041  0.00}
07.01.1999 6404.31 204.4  {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
08.01.1999 6421.75 17.44  {0.00 0 0 0.4 0.6 0  0.00}
11.01.1999 6406.99 -14.76  {0.00 0 0.77 0.23 0 0  0.00}
12.01.1999 6363.89 -43.1  {0.00 0.78 0.22 0 0 0  0.00}
13.01.1999 6319.34 -44.55 {0.00 0.82 0.18 0 0 0  0.00}
14.01.1999 6241.32 -78.02 {0.46 0.54 0 0 0 0  0.00}
15.01.1999 6454.6 213.28 {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
16.01.1999 6483.3 28.7 {0.00 0 0 0.02 0.98 0  0.00}
18.01.1999 6377.25 -106.05 {0.93 0.07 0 0 0  0.00}
19.01.1999 6343.36 -33.89 {0.00 0.48 0.52 0 0  0.00}
20.01.1999 6310.71 -32.65 {0.00 0.44 0.56 0  0.00}
21.01.1999 6332.2 2149 {0.00 0 0 0.26 0.74 0  0.00}
22.01.1999 6228.95 -103.25 {0.88 0.12 0 0 0  0.00}
25.01.1999 6033.21 -195.74  {1.00 0 0 0 0  0.00}
26.01.1999 6115.64 82.43 {0.00 0 0 0 087  0.13}
27.01.1999 6138.87 2323 {0.00 0 0 0.2 0.8 0  0.00}
28.01.1999 6063.41 -75.46  {0.42 0.58 0 0 0 0  0.00}
29.01.1999 5984 -79.41 {0.49 051 0 0 0 0  0.00}
30.01.1999 5998.32 14.32  {0.00 0 0 0.5 0.5 0  0.00}
01.02.1999 5862.79 -135.53  {1.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.00}
02.02.1999 5749.64 -113.15 {1.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.00}
03.02.1999 5743.86 -5.78 {0.00 0 0.28 0.72 0 0  0.00}
04.02.1999 5514.89 -228.97 {1.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.00}
05.02.1999 5474.79 -40.1  {0.00 0.68 0.32 0 0 0  0.00}
06.02.1999 5710.18 235.39  {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
08.02.1999 5822.98 112.8 {0.00 0 0 0 0 037  0.63}
09.02.1999 5723.73 -99.25 {0.81 0.19 0 0 0 0  0.00}
10.02.1999 5798 7427 {0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0.00}
20.02.1999 6072.33 274.33  {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
22.02.1999 6313.63 241.3 {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
23.02.1999 6180.94 -132.69 {1.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.00}
24.02.1999 6238.87 57.93 {0.00 0 0 0 0.36 0.64  0.00}
25.02.1999 6275.53 36.66 {0.00 0 0 0 0.83 017  0.00}
26.02.1999 6318.52 4299 {0.00 0 0 0 0.69 031  0.00}
01.03.1999 6312.25 -6.27  {0.00 0 031 0.69 0 0  0.00}
02.03.1999 6263.54 -48.71  {0.00 0.96 0.04 0 0 0  0.00}
03.03.1999 6403.14 139.6  {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
04.03.1999 6393.74 -9.4 {0.00 0 0.48 0.52 0 0  0.00}
05.03.1999 6383.09 -10.65 {0.00 0 0.55 0.45 0 0  0.00}
06.03.1999 6421.73 38.64 {0.00 0 0 0 0.79 021 0.00}
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23.12.1999 8083.49 80.73 {0.00 0 0 0 0 0.89 0.11}
24.12.1999 8219.45 135.96 {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
27.12.1999 8415.07 195.62 {0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00}
28.12.1999 8448.84 33.77  {0.00 0 0 0 0.9 0.1 0.00}
Table A2. The trained fuzzy transition relationship matrix
i i u2 u3 Ha Hs M6 ut}
1 1 {086 0.04 0.91 1.37 1.95 1.39 1.86}
1 2 {0.46 0.37 0.67 0.36 1.06 0.74 1.43}
1 3 {051 1.01 0.41 0.07 0.2 0.36 0.76}
1 4 {1.05 0.94 0.94 0.25 0.6 0.85 1.03}
1 5 {258 0.27 0.89 0.27 1.01 0.99 1.54}
1 6 {167 0.27 0.17 0.76 1.72 0.72 1.11}
1 7 {106 0.49 1.57 0.29 0.99 0.07 0.03}
2 1 {249 0.03 0.83 1.00 0.18 0.96 0.98}
2 2 {113 0.46 0.48 0.4 0.56 0.1 0.65}
2 3  {0.17 0.41 1.14 0.39 0.24 0 0.36}
2 4 {0.78 0.28 0.11 0.08 0 0.25 0.42}
2 5 {160 0.23 0.09 0.08 0 0.71 2.09}
2 6 {0.10 0.79 0.29 0.28 0.17 0.51 1.21}
2 7 {0.08 0.86 1.22 1.07 1.14 0.42 0.74}
3 1 {054 0.19 0.13 0.89 1.13 0.45 0.96}
3 2 {0.90 0.64 0.17 0.4 0.92 0.13 1.17}
3 3 {0.80 0.62 0.46 0.21 0.51 0.39 1.45}
3 4 {061 0.19 0.84 0.24 0.17 0.16 0.25}
3 5 {138 0.07 0.7 0.98 0.16 0.1 0.98}
3 6 {0.43 0.32 0.29 0.1 0.36 0.45 0.59}
3 7 {0.00 0.81 1.21 0.58 0.94 0.54 1.51}
4 1 {1.05 1.18 0.24 0.38 0.72 0.09 0.24}
4 2 {0.27 0.73 0.1 0.13 0.66 0.6 1.15}
4 3 {0.96 0.53 0.56 0.15 1.18 0.71 1.22}
4 4 {0.06 0.15 1.22 0.05 0.24 0.17 0.18}
4 5 {138 0.85 0.25 0.56 0.13 0 0.25}
4 6 {0.90 0.52 0.22 0.4 0.08 0.11 0.59}
4 7  {0.00 0.72 0.91 0.19 0.12 0.14 0.28}
5 1 {272 3.15 0.71 0.59 1.23 0.75 0.09}
5 2 {116 0.83 0.09 0.36 0.52 0.12 0.01}
5 3 {045 0.72 0.55 0.78 0.63 0.46 0.25}
5 4 {0.60 0.82 0.96 0.7 0.34 0.43 0.04}
5 5 {0.26 0.16 0.38 0.48 0.29 0.3 0.81}
5 6 {041 0.23 0.34 0.44 0.16 0.18 1.07}
5 7 {0.14 0.88 1.27 1.14 0.98 1.34 0.22}
6 1 {0.73 0.5 0.45 1.00 1.43 0.57 0.01}
6 2 {118 0.24 0.19 0.2 0.68 0.36 0.16}
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